08/08/03

To whom it may concern, This letter confirms the agreement that;

TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V. Smidshornerweg 18 9822 TL Niekerk The Netherlands

is authorized as an agent for

Skyworks Solutions Inc. 20 Sylvan Rd. Woburn Ma. 01801 USA

and is authorized to sign application forms and act on behalf of *Skyworks Solutions Inc.* and is authorized to receive and exchange data between *Skyworks Solutions Inc.* and European/non-European national authorities regarding the certification of and/or arranging type approvals for the following product:

SKYWORKS IEEE802.11g Cardbus WLAN Card FCC ID # RFX32001A

This authorization will expire on **12/31/03** or upon earlier written notice from **Skyworks Solutions Inc.**

Yours sincerely,

James Dempsey Product Marketing Manager Skyworks Solutions Inc. 20 Sylvan Rd. Woburn, Ma. 01801